## TRAILHEAD TOWNHOMES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION Call for Candidates

This notice is given to advise you that self-nominations are open for 2 (two) positions on the Board of Directors.

A candidate for election to the Board must be in good standing with all assessments and other obligations current. All Directors will be required to sign the Director's Fiduciary Responsibility Resolution, which outlines the code of conduct. The term of office (2 years) will begin on December 7, 2024

If you are interested in serving on the Trailhead Townhomes Board, please fill out the attached candidate application and return via email or US Mail no later than October 17, 2024. If your application is emailed, please send the original signed copy by US Mail for the Association files.

If you have any questions concerning the open Board positions, please contact Suncadia Community Associations at 509-649-6270

Board of Directors Trailhead Townhomes Community Association

Please sign and return candidate application form using one of the methods for return indicated below.

- If by mail: Trailhead Townhomes Community Association PO Box 944 Roslyn, WA 98941
  - Electronically: <u>CommunityAssociations@suncadia.com</u>

## Trailhead Townhomes Community Association Board of Directors Candidate Application

Please return to the Association office no later than 5:00 pm, <u>October 17</u>, <u>2024</u> Or e-mail: <u>CommunityAssociations@suncadia.com</u>

Name:		Unit#(s)
Address:		
Phone:	_E-mail:	

**Qualifications** Please list experience or skills that would help you to be an effective member of the Board of Directors. You may also submit a photograph or "head shot" in JPG, PNG, or PDF format.

**Affirmation Regarding Office** If elected, I will not use my position on the Board of Directors to promote my personal gain or benefit; I will obey and enforce the Association's governing documents; I will not act beyond the scope of my authority; I will not make false or misleading statements; I will not disseminate confidential information relating to the Association or its affairs. I understand that the LRCA Board has no authority over Resort Rental or other Lodge Operations.

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_